0 (1,799,429)

(24,738) (1,778,633)

6,343 1,048,802

0 67

0 0

1,831 94,714

~ $125,623

.

- 50 ­

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc. - Unified Systems Schedule No. 2-B

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 100048-WU

Test Year Ended 12/31110

Explanation

Land
Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

Non-used and Useful
To reflect net non-used and useful adjustment. (Issue 3) $16.325

CIAC

Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2) ($24.738)

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC
Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

Working Capital

Reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 4)

- 51 ­

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc. - Unified Systems Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 100048-WU

Test Year Ended 12/31110

Test Year Utility Adjns~d Staff S~ff

Per Adjnst- Test Year Adjast- Adjusted. Reveitl(e Revenue

D~i'iptiOD lJtility menis Per Utility menis Test.Vear Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: $S59,176 $139,923 ~999,099 (~147,200) ~S51,S99 ~6S,017 ~919,916

7.98%

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $745,722 $9,210 $754,932 $2,783 $757,715 $757,715

3 Depreciation 67,166 (7,726) 59,440 4,IS3 63,623 63,623

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income SO,396 6,314 86,710 (7,069) 79,641 3,061 82,702

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense 893,284 7,798 901,082 (103) 900,979 3,061 904,040

8 Operating Income ($34.108) $132.125 $98.017 ($147.097) ($49.080) $64.956 $15.876

Rate Base $IS2.443 $196.182 $195.693 $195.693

10 Rate ofRetnrn -18.10% 42.26% -25.08%

- 52­

9

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc. - Unified Systems

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 12/31110

Schedule No. 3-D

Docket No. 100048-WU

Explanation Water

1

2

3

4

1

2

1

2

3

Operating Revenues

Remove requested fmal revenue increase.

Operation and Maintenance Expense

Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

Remove Pro Forma Index Adjustment. (Issue 8)

To reflect the appropriate rate case expense. (Issue 9)

[…]

(621)

0

0

0

19,685

(3,445)

Q

$15.619

$49,953

0

(621)

(20,710)

(24,738)

6,739

0

0

2,787

$13 41Q

$0 $49,953

0 0

0 (621)

(20,479) (41,189)

24,738 0

(6,343) 396

0 0

0 0

48 2,835

($2.036) $11,314

- 55 ­

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc.- Quail Run

Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31110

Schedule No. 2-B
Docket No. 100048-WU

Explan.tion
ii,

Water'

"'i""",

Accumulated Depreciation
Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

CIAC
Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

Accumulated Amortization ofCIAC
Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

Working Capital
Reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 4)

($20.479)

$24.738

($6.343)

$48

- 56­

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc.- Quail Run Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No. l00048-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31110

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Descri tion Utili ments Per Util ments Test Year Increase R uirement

Operating Revenues: ~14,892 ~17,260 ~32,152 (~17,260) $14,892 $12,351 $27,243

2
Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $22,293 $3,354 $25,647 ($2,964) $22,683

82.94%

$22,683

3 Depreciation 1,134 (18) 1,116 0 1,116 1,116

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 1,949 777 2,726 (760) 1,966 556 2,522

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense 25,376 4,113 29,489 (3,724) 25,765 556 26,321

8 Operating Income ($10.484) ($13,536) ($10,873) $11.796 $923

9 Rate Base ($2.209) $13.410 $11.374

10 Rate of Return -414.60% 19.86% -95.59% 8.11%

- 57­

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc.- Quail Run Schedule No. 3-B
Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No.100048-WU
Test Year Ended 12131110

Explanation Water

Operating Revenues

Remove requested final revenue increase. ($17.260)

Operation and Maintenance Expense

Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2) ($177)

2 Remove Pro Forma Index Adjustment. (Issue 8) (229)

[…]

8 Accum. Amort. Of Acq. Adjustment (6,917) 6,917

9 Working Capital Allowance Q

10 Rate Base $22615 ($3~,628)

$78,802

0

(2,022)

(15,679)

(54,830)

53,450

0

0

5,326

$65,041

$37,144 $115,946

290 290

0 (2,022)

(89,078) (104,757)

0 (54,830)

0 53,450

0 0

0 0

145 5.471

($51,~22l $13,5~8

- 60­

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc.- Sandy Acres Schedule No. 2-B
Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 100048-WU
Test Year Ended 12/31110

Explanation Water

Plant In Service

Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

Land

Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

Accumulated Depreciation

Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2) ($89.078)

Working Capital

Reflect the appropriate working capital allowance. (Issue 4)

- 61 ­

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc.- Sandy Acres Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No.100048-WU

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Test Year Utility Adjusted Starr Starr

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

Operating Revenues: $42,165 $19,080 $61,245 ($19,080) $42,165 $11,539 $53,704

2

Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance $42,606 $3,579 $46,185 ($2,414) $43,771

27.37%

$43,771

3 Depreciation 2,684 (57) 2,627 1,068 3,695 3,695

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 4,577 859 5,436 (816) 4,620 519 5,139

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense 49,867 4,381 54,248 (2,162) 52,086 519 52,605

8 Operating Income ($7.702) $14.699 ~ ($16.918) ($9.9211 $11.020 Wl22

9 Rate Base $99.675 $65.047 $13.548 $13.548

10 Rate of Return -7.73% 10.76% -73.23% 8.11%

- 62­

Docket No. 100048-WU
Date: June 7, 2012

Sunshine Utilities of Central Florida, Inc.- Sandy Acres

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 12/31/10

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 100048-WU

'"

i

Explanation Water

OQerating Revenues

Remove requested fmal revenue increase. ($19.080)

2

3
4

OQeration and Maintenance EXQense

Audit adjustments agreed to by Utility. (Issue 2)

Remove Pro Forma Index Adjustment. (Issue 8)